KPMG!

FrAT2VIRAT5—F

(FEBRFEHER)

¥ 27[E 2017 £ 8 A

NERERTRERE]- ) —XEIRTIN -V TERD
BRIt ER Y —EAERAOERAMEHEEIEEZEEMICHE

75— O ITRRER:

M ER S —EREEDE
EEIHRBERORECET S
aE | (B1%5:[2014]59 &)

T ER. ERTHBRE. B
B8, BEEHEME. ERFERRE
ZESOEMPEY—EX-7
IR =T ETIILERTTO
FERMES—ERDEAD
FrERBRREAICRET 5850
(84%t[2016]108 &)

E
AR

i

REE 2009 EMh2E 21 HEFEY—ER-TOMN =0 ETIIVETIICIERE
LT7IOR =L 0 EEDIRBER>TET=, 2016 £ 5 AIZIE 10 FHAF =800
Sh. 31 #87 (Bf#:[2016]108 B) £TIEAL. Sh oD EH THEITAN A &R LBl
FEBY—EXREANDTEMBHESHEENERINTEY. Y —EXRE S TEH
HEEBEZBEIET =0 15 hEATHRICHEEL. 2017 £7 A 28 BIZE#ESH
FEBREFSECSVTEIY—ER - 7O =200 ETILERT O Bl LR H—
EXTEADFHEREBEEZLERETHET 5ICLZBEICBIT,

BE. U —EXR-7IoMN U ETILAMEY—EREZOEFHERRITHERIL.
PERIHBAEHMEEVDFEIHE TAONLLEMZ L, A DOBEEEEAICRIT-EBHER
[CEHLTWNS, CNLDMRER TEHRIL - BRSO DB ELEICEE ST A ER
H—ERBEIZHLTHEE 15%IZ5| =T IF CEEMEREMINT S, Tf-. DED
HELFEL. DEDHETILRIED 8%ERELLTERAEIOIEBRTEIIENT
5, SONEEEEDEALKIE. A ERED Y —ERESDEERELERR
L.NATOHMENELEDEMMAEEY—EREDBSAZRTENBNTH S,

KPMG DFTR

EEMEREBBBERC I >THMEER Y —ERDE NI TIRIMEEERRIH
R A5%DEFMBRENEATED, Tz, A7RMIHEHLIMMUMEEDOREEHAM
OGNS FEEERICEBRANGEERTH D,

BIZIE NERZSEEEEOZIHETHEME L S— V27— —ER-t>
S—REEIL LT THERE. £/, R, BE. EELEOREEZR-THE. 72
TARFFMIE, F2ET OV E—ZRIL TN S, SEOBREHEDERDH
KIZEOTNEREEIEFEAMDEZY . (V758 FESndLmT., LBH. A
M. RN, RUBEREBROERBH TREMDARBRE L I — LMY
A—Z I EEE(JIBRT HLEB/BHMICRETL ., SOITHRAMHGIEN DG T

© 2017 KPMG, a Hong Kong partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”), a
Swiss entity. © 2017 KPMG Advisory (China) Limited, a wholly foreign owned enterprise in China and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with
KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved



T—F-HY—ER- I E—EHREMITORMRMETHASFEPEEBRD 2. 3 HFERH
[CHREIEDHILERETES,

BT ARSI ZEECENLRBRRECEAT IS Y—ERX-TUN—LT
ERMIDISHDY—ER-TIOMN =V TIRADBIRAIZEHHENEH 35%LL E&
UCDSBEHLSH D=0, RiISnf=o 17—k H—E Xt 2—([EhERREEME T T
LATOT7REFME, SOICEHAFTHN—TELEEHREEEDILRDKREL
DREITESABHNGEN, =, PEOFAEEHMRTE 2, 3 RBTOL 7 —F-4—E
R A—EH—ER B A—FRRULDZEEE T HREE RN 50%LLEE
LS EHBZERLAE TN,

—7. PEELEEL, HifEER Y —EAREICHTIEEREHREEEERVI L
—THEEOBEMEAHOHEERSATNEELEN., SEEREE. FEERAOD
MEFERE LI —RERIM I I—DERRE LB TL—THADZDOMEEDNRFEER
T THRARAFEE IR EFBETIO. L—TUGRBENERINEINELE
BISEMMAHLH. LHL. RBHELS KM EER Y —EXRRICRES HI5E. L
BRifizZFRALA DY —ERRBB VT ELGCHARFARNERA TS LAEH LGS
TWBF8, — BRI —ER-TIOMN -V T REBELYEN AL EEETHIE
ZERLTBESS,

Y—ER-TOL/ =0 OHFETIGIEFHREENB L BIELTEY. &Y ITEERFK
DHYH—ERFTOMN =LV EFEHRIZLTOWSEN S, Y—ER -7/ —L
TERIZAVRELVIZTAILIVRDEHKRETH D, RLVT, IL— T AxPO,
RhF L, TAIEUDRT IO =LV TRENEREICEH TS, FETHLZEELED
FEERNY—ER-TION LU EEDSAEZZHRLTRY . A EERNY—EX-7
D=L T EEBEOERHEFHERLESEE-0. BT EER Y —ERDEADR
F15%DFEHREAHROEREELIC BERREEREDT I —L0T -H—E
ZAQEHICH T BN, EEETILOBREREK-FEM AL, EOFHEEE
ALIRTOEATEEEMTEZARIZHOONT=, LIL, AEEBEDSHEOINEA
BRAGERFUNADHEERICL>TIAFTREEEZZIT TSI, FEDOY—E
R ToMN =L U ERIFERGSE QESHITRIELBITNIELRSLL, 2010, B
RIEEBFENY—ER-TOM—LUTERITHLTHOEEEE BIZ EBEHRAFD
BARRMPCESECOXELE)EZERRT D EEHEFLTLS,

E#HRRBEDREICI T, ChoDEBIHEXRAELT 2017 & 9 AXRETICEKE
THFELESNTHY. BETIEEMALTLLLMEINSESDS, KPMG (&, Shh
LHI|EMEZLBERECHMISIALTVEEY,

2017 £ 7 A 28 HREDEBRB CHBINNEFRICEHITHEOMDBERET
ETHD.

e HHAEFHBRTRISHITIATLSNEREFEOSATIONERFEES
ATATVAMIEDERETILELETERT 4. RUNERBEDHEH
BAOBEHEIEELFRENE-—FEO. BE—RIOZEETILEERAL:
NEEEDEEHBDOH,

o NEREENTEENEEEERILF-RIAZTERNICEMEDINER
B7OCIOMIBRETSHE. REMEHRORRBIVEFRBEEZZToN
60

o HWERUVY—ERXO—HORFIZATINEAREROFILEDE
HOREIEEEMEERFTOG, A BMFASEELRZFHL TR T
MIERHZRIENY S54. RONBEARERDOEN - SHFICLINERE
EROBRIDBADOH ., £ AHFTENEREROMMIMEEDRE BRI
D,

o ERMHAXROREETEDEREMLAL. FERELAMIINEELANS
ARBOEREAMOBEERROM. RUAEENMME., RiLH ORI TE
g DERBFARR O PRI RERESHFORRERICHT HHEX
BERIELNEBEDOMRLTEAZRSH,

ork of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”), a
China and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with

partnership and a member firm of the KPMG
China) Lir f




o HMELTICMEMTISRFHEIZHEL. NEAOMFHFAFMEEMEARLL.
2017 FURICEEBREARLTHEAMDE S RIGEHDELSUIC
ES BRI OERZATDH,

KPMG (&, Chh ot B ERIHEERE 1) —XE8/ L) —IZBEIFLMLE
-a-o %@‘ilﬁl:/u_x% 3 @-G-a-o

F1EF TREE H—EREZD—BAFITSATINEREEDHEILEEHE

—EBEM.F2REMMEREEORYEICLIIBREICERABHBINEET
[TIRBELTHEYFES.

SHEV—ATERBITL:=LET,

© 2017 KPMG, a Hong Kong partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”), a
Swiss entity. © 2017 KPMG Advisory (China) Limited, a wholly foreign owned enterprise in China and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with
KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved


https://home.kpmg.com/cn/zh/home/insights/2017/08/china-tax-alert-23.html
https://home.kpmg.com/cn/zh/home/insights/2017/08/china-tax-alert-23.html
https://home.kpmg.com/cn/zh/home/insights/2017/08/china-tax-alert-26.html
https://home.kpmg.com/cn/zh/home/insights/2017/08/china-tax-alert-26.html

Contact Us

For any enquiries, please send to our public mailbox: taxenquiry@kpmg.com or contact our partners/directors
in each China/HK offices.

Khoonming Ho

Head of Tax,

KPMG Asia Pacific

Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7082
khoonming.ho@kpmg.com

Lewis Lu

Head of Tax,

KPMG China

Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3421
lewis.lu@kpmg.com

Beijing/Shenyang/Qingdao
Vincent Pang

Tel. +86 (5632) 8907 1728
vincent.pang@kpmg.com

Tianjin

Eric Zhou

Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7610
ec.zhou@kpmg.com

Shanghai/Nanjing/Chengdu
Anthony Chau

Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3206
anthony.chau@kpmg.com

Hangzhou

John Wang

Tel. +86 (571) 2803 8088
john.wang@kpmg.com

Guangzhou

Lilly Li

Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8999
lilly.li@kpmg.com

Fuzhou/Xiamen

Maria Mei

Tel. +86 (592) 2150 807
maria.mei@kpmg.com

Shenzhen
Eileen Sun
Tel. +86 (755) 2547 1188
eileen.gh.sun@kpmg.com

Hong Kong

Karmen Yeung

Tel. +852 2143 8753
karmen.yeung@kpmg.com

kpmg.com/cn

Northern China

Vincent Pang

Head of Tax,

Northern Region

Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7516
+86 (532) 8907 1728

vincent.pang@kpmg.com

Cheng Chi
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7606
cheng.chi@kpmg.com

Conrad TURLEY
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7513
conrad.turley@kpmg.com

Milano Fang
Tel. +86 (5632) 8907 1724
milano.fang@kpmg.com

Tony Feng
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7531
tony.feng@kpmg.com

Flora Fan
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7611
flora.fan@kpmg.com

John Gu
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7095
john.gu@kpmg.com

Rachel Guan
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7613
rachel.guan@kpmg.com

Helen Han
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7627
h.han@kpmg.com

Michael Wong
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7085
michael.wong@kpmg.com

Josephine Jiang
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7511
josephine.jiang@kpmg.com

Henry Kim
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 5000
henry.kim@kpmg.com

David Ling
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7083
david.ling@kpmg.com

LiLi
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7537
li.li@kpmg.com

Lisa Li
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7638
lisa.h.li@kpmg.com

Thomas Li
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7574
thomas.li@kpmg.com

Larry Li
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7658
larry.y.li@kpmg.com

Lucia Liu
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7570
lucia.jj.lilu@kpmg.com

Alan O’Connor
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7521
alan.oconnor@kpmg.com

Shirley Shen
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7586
yinghua.shen@kpmg.com

Joseph Tam
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7605
laiyiu.tam@kpmg.com

Joyce Tan
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7666
joyce.tan@kpmg.com

Jessica Xie
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7540
jessica.xie@kpmg.com

Cynthia Xie
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7543
cynthia.py.xie@kpmg.com

Christopher Xing
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7072
christopher.xing@kpmg.com

Irene Yan
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7508
irene.yan@kpmg.com

Adams Yuan
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7596
adams.yuan@kpmg.com

Jessie Zhang
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7625
jessie.j.zhang@kpmg.com

Sheila Zhang
Tel: +86 (10) 8508 7507
sheila.zhang@kpmg.com

Tiansheng Zhang
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7526
tiansheng.zhang@kpmg.com

Tracy Zhang
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7509
tracy.h.zhang@kpmg.com

Eric Zhou
Tel. +86 (10) 8508 7610
ec.zhou@kpmg.com

Central China

Anthony Chau

Head of Tax,

Eastern & Western Region
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3206
anthony.chau@kpmg.com

Yasuhiko Otani
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3360
yasuhiko.otani@kpmg.com

Johnny Deng
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3457
johnny.deng@kpmg.com

Cheng Dong
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3410
cheng.dong@kpmg.com

Marianne Dong
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3436
marianne.dong@kpmg.com

Chris Ge
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3083
chris.ge@kpmg.com

Chris Ho
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3406
chris.ho@kpmg.com

Henry Wong
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3380
henry.wong@kpmg.com

Jason Jiang
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3527
jason.jt.jlang@kpmg.com

Flame Jin
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3420
flame.jin@kpmg.com

Sunny Leung
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3488
sunny.leung@kpmg.com

Michael Li
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3463
michael.y.li@kpmg.com

Karen Lin
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 4169
karen.w.lin@kpmg.com

Benjamin Lu
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3462
benjamin.lu@kpmg.com

Christopher Mak
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3409
christopher.mak@kpmg.com

Henry Ngai
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3411
henry.ngai@kpmg.com

Naoko Hirasawa
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3098
naoko.hirasawa@kpmg.com

Rugiang Pan
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3118
rugiang.pan@kpmg.com

Amy Rao
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3208
amy.rao@kpmg.com

Wayne Tan
Tel. +86 (28) 8673 3915
wayne.tan@kpmg.com

Tanya Tang
Tel. +86 (25) 8691 2850
tanya.tang@kpmg.com

Rachel Tao
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3473
rachel.tao@kpmg.com

Janet Wang
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3302
janet.z.wang@kpmg.com

John Wang
Tel. +86 (571) 2803 8088
john.wang@kpmg.com

Mimi Wang
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3250
mimi.wang@kpmg.com

Jennifer Weng
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3431
jennifer.weng@kpmg.com

Grace Xie
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3422
grace.xie@kpmg.com

Bruce Xu
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3396
bruce.xu@kpmg.com

Jie Xu
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3678
jie.xu@kpmg.com

Robert Xu
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3124
robert.xu@kpmg.com

Yang Yang
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3372
yang.yang@kpmg.com

Jason Yu
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3316
jim.yu@kpmg.com

William Zhang
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3415
william.zhang@kpmg.com

Hanson Zhou
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3318
hanson.zhou@kpmg.com

Michelle Zhou
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3458
michelle.b.zhou@kpmg.com

Eric Zhang
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3398
ericzzhang@kpmg.com

Kevin Zhu
Tel. +86 (21) 2212 3346
kevinxzhu@kpmg.com

Southern China

Lilly Li
Head of Tax,

Southern Region

Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8999
lilly.li@kpmg.com

Penny Chen
Tel. +1 (408) 367 6086
penny.chen@kpmg.com

Vivian Chen
Tel. +86 (755) 25647 1198
vivian.w.chen@kpmg.com

Nicole Cao
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8619
nicole.cao@kpmg.com

Sam Fan
Tel. +86 (755) 2647 1071
sam.kh.fan@kpmg.com

Joe Fu
Tel. +86 (755) 25647 1138
joe.fu@kpmg.com

Ricky Gu
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8620
ricky.gu@kpmg.com

Fiona He
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8623
fiona.he@kpmg.com

Angie Ho
Tel. +86 (755) 2547 1276
angie.ho@kpmg.com

Aileen Jiang
Tel. +86 (755) 2547 1163
aileen.jiang@kpmg.com

Cloris Li
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8829
cloris.li@kpmg.com

Jean Li
Tel. +86 (755) 2547 1128
jean.j.li@kpmg.com

Sisi Li
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8887
sisi.li@kpmg.com

Mabel Li
Tel. +86 (755) 2547 1164
mabel.li@kpmg.com

Kelly Liao
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8668
kelly.liao@kpmg.com

Patrick Lu
Tel. +86 (755) 2547 1187
patrick.c.lu@kpmg.com

Grace Luo
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8609
grace.luo@kpmg.com

Ling Lin
Tel. +86 (755) 25647 1170
ling.lin@kpmg.com

Maria Mei
Tel. +86 (592) 2150 807
maria.mei@kpmg.com

Chris Xiao
Tel. +86 (755) 3813 8630
chris.xiao@kpmg.com

Eileen Sun
Tel. +86 (755) 2547 1188
eileen.gh.sun@kpmg.com

Michelle Sun
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8615
michelle.sun@kpmg.com

Bin Yang
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8605
bin.yang@kpmg.com

Lixin Zeng
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8812
lixin.zeng@kpmg.com

Nicole Zhang
Tel. +86 (20) 3813 8644
nicole.ll.zhang@kpmg.com

Hong Kong

Curtis Ng

Head of Tax, Hong Kong
Tel. +852 2143 8709
curtis.ng@kpmg.com

Ayesha M. Lau
Tel. +852 2826 7165
ayesha.lau@kpmg.com

Chris Abbiss
Tel. +852 2826 7226
chris.abbiss@kpmg.com

Darren Bowdern
Tel. +852 2826 7166
darren.bowdern@kpmg.com

Yvette Chan
Tel. +852 2847 5108
yvette.chan@kpmg.com

Lu Chen
Tel. +852 2143 8777
lu.l.chen@kpmg.com

Wade Wagatsuma
Tel. +852 2685 7806
wade.wagatsuma@kpmg.com

Natalie To
Tel. +852 2143 8509
natalie.to@kpmg.com

Elizabeth DE LA CRUZ
Tel.+8522826 8071
elizabeth delacruz@kpmg.com

Matthew Fenwick
Tel. +852 2143 8761
matthew.fenwick@kpmg.com

Sandy Fung
Tel. +852 2143 8821
sandy.fung@kpmg.com

Charles Kinsley
Tel. +852 2826 8070
charles.kinsley@kpmg.com

Stanley Ho
Tel. +852 2826 7296
stanley.ho@kpmg.com

Becky Wong
Tel. +852 2978 8271
becky.wong@kpmg.com

Barbara Forrest
Tel. +852 2978 8941
barbara.forrest@kpmg.com

John Kondos
Tel. +852 2685 7457
john.kondos@kpmg.com

Kate Lai
Tel. +852 2978 8942
kate.lai@kpmg.com

Travis Lee
Tel. +852 2143 8524
travis.lee@kpmg.com

Irene Lee
Tel. +852 2685 7372
irene.lee@kpmg.com

Alice Leung
Tel. +852 2143 8711
alice.leung@kpmg.com

lvor Morris
Tel. +852 2847 5092
ivor.morris@kpmg.com

Benjamin Pong
Tel. +852 2143 8525
benjamin.pong@kpmg.com

Malcolm Prebble
Tel. +852 2684 7472
malcolm.j.prebble@kpmg.com

David Siew
Tel. +852 2143 8785
david.siew@kpmg.com

Murray Sarelius
Tel. +852 3927 5671
murray.sarelius@kpmg.com

John Timpany
Tel. +852 2143 8790
john.timpany@kpmg.com

Lachlan Wolfers
Tel. +852 2685 7791
lachlan.wolfers@kpmg.com

Steve Man
Tel. +852 2978 8976
steve.man@kpmg.com

Daniel Hui
Tel. +852 2685 7815
daniel.hui@kpmg.com

Karmen Yeung
Tel. +852 2143 8753
karmen.yeung@kpmg.com

Erica Chan
Tel. +852 3927 5572
erica.chan@kpmg.com

Adam Zhong
Tel. +852 2685 7559
adam.zhong@kpmg.com

Eva Chow
Tel. +85226857454
evachow@kpmg.com

Alexander ZEGERS
Tel. +85221438796
zegers.alexander@kpmg.com

The information contained herein is of a general nature and is not intended to address the circumstances of any particular individual or entity. Although we endeavour to provide accurate and
timely information, there can be no guarantee that such information is accurate as of the date it is received or that it will continue to be accurate in the future. No one should act on such
information without appropriate professional advice after a thorough examination of the particular situation.

© 2017 KPMG, a Hong Kong partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”), a
Swiss entity. All rights reserved. © 2017 KPMG Advisory (China) Limited, a wholly foreign owned enterprise in China and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms
affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved


mailto:taxenquiry@kpmg.com

